Strong leasing outcomes with +8% average spreads on renewals and new deals

Sector leading like-for-like NOI growth of 7.1%1 mitigating higher interest costs

Resilient portfolio
delivering growth

94% of fund income from secure essential service tenants

98% occupancy and 6 years WALE

34% of fund income exposed to CPI linked annual rental escalators, with majority
uncapped driving embedded growth

Income growth offsetting capitalisation rate expansion

Embedded
growth levers

Progression of:

 Up to $100m in divestments with reallocation of net proceeds

 Significant deal flow pipeline of acquisitions

Provides optionality for continued growth of asset base via strategic developments
and near-term acquisitions

Prudent capital
management

Gearing of 35.7% at mid-point of targeted range and pathway to 30%

Expanded syndicated debt facility to $340m expiring 30 June 2026

Execution of capital recycling initiatives at or above book value

FY24 guidance FY24 DPS guidance of 5.6 cents2 per security, with over 90% tax deferred and a
forecast yield of 8%3

Unique exposure to attractive sectors

1. HY24 adjusted for the disposal of Westlake, Windaroo and North Lake for comparative purposes.
2. Guidance assumes average 3-month BBSW of 4.27%, target gearing range of 25% - 40%.
3. Based on a closing price of $0.67 on 28 February 2024.

I   PAGEREAL ASSET MANAGEMENT 19

6.
OTHER
INFORMATION

Coomera Square

I   PAGEREAL ASSET MANAGEMENT 20

FFO RECONCILIATION

HY241 HY23

Statutory net (loss)/profit $m (12.3) 3.3

Adjusted for:

Reversal of unrealised fair value (gain) on investment properties $m 14.6 6.4

Reversal of unrealised fair value (gain) on derivatives $m 2.8 0.2

Reversal of realised fair value (gain) on investment properties $m 1.6 -

Add back amortised leasing costs and tenant incentives $m 2.2 2.0

Add back amortised borrowing costs $m 0.8 0.5

Add back straight lining of rent $m 2.4 (0.6)

Add back rent free and abatements $m - 0.1

Impairment of intangibles assets $m - 2.5

Funds From Operations (FFO) $m 12.1 14.4

Distribution declared $m 14.6 15.1

Weighted securities on issue (million) m 520.0 521.1

FFO (cents per security) Cents 2.32 2.76

Distribution per security (cents per security) Cents 2.80 2.90

1. HY24 reflects the disposal of Westlake, Windaroo and North Lakes.

I   PAGEREAL ASSET MANAGEMENT 21

INCOME STATEMENT

Revenue HY241 HY23

Rent from investment properties $m 27.0 29.0

Interest revenue $m - -

Total revenue $m 27.0 29.0

Expenses

Direct property expenses $m (8.9) (8.2)

Fund management fees $m (2.7) (3.0)

Net realised losses on revaluation of investment properties $m (1.6) -

Net unrealised losses on revaluation of investment properties $m (14.6) (6.4)

Net unrealised losses on derivative financial instruments $m (2.8) (0.2)

Finance costs $m (7.9) (4.6)

Other admin expenses $m (0.8) (0.8)

Impairment of intangibles $m - (2.5)

Total expenses $m (39.3) (25.6)

Statutory net (loss)/profit $m (12.3) 3.3

Funds from operations (FFO) $m 12.1 14.4

Weighted average securities on issue m 520.0 521.1

FFO per security cps 2.34 2.76

Distributions $m 14.6 15.1

Distribution per security cps 2.80 2.90

Net tangible assets per security $ 0.92 1.03

1. HY24 reflects the disposal of Westlake, Windaroo and North Lakes.

I   PAGEREAL ASSET MANAGEMENT 22

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

HY241 HY23

Cash and cash equivalents $m 18.5 10.0

Investment properties $m 744.9 807.0

Other assets $m 14.7 17.7

Total assets $m 778.1 834.7

Borrowings $m (287.8) (278.4)

Trade and other payables $m (13.7) (17.5)

Total liabilities $m (301.5) (295.9)

Net assets $m 476.6 538.8

Stapled securities on issue (millions) M 520.0 521.1

NTA per security ($) $ 0.92 1.03

1. HY24 reflects the disposal of Westlake, Windaroo and North Lakes.

I   PAGEREAL ASSET MANAGEMENT 23

PORTFOLIO SNAPSHOT

Asset State
Dec-23

Valuation ($m)
Capitalisation

Rate
Occupancy
(% Income)2

WALE
(Yrs)1

Essential
Retail /

Medical1
Key Tenant

Medical/Healthcare
Corrimal Private Healthcare Centre NSW 5.7 6.50% 93% 2.5 100% Dr Nick Marsden
Dubbo Private Hospital NSW 22.6 5.25% 100% 12.8 100% Healthe Care
Mayo Private Hospital NSW 52.8 5.00% 100% 11.7 100% Healthe Care
Miami Private Hospital QLD 21.7 5.25% 100% 4.6 77% Miami Private Hospital
The Banyans Health and Wellness Centre QLD 8.9 6.00% 100% 12.3 100% Genesis Capital